

\200

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9193/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2005 in LPA No.1435/2004 in
Spl.C.Appln. No.2400/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AHMEDABAD)

AT

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN BHIKHUBHAI VYAS

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is the first date after notice was issued in the matter on 05th
May 2006.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master