

LISTED ON: 19.04.2017

COURT NO: 13
ITEM NO: 125

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3153 of 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ANASUYABEN BHIKHUBHAI VYAS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented through Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR