

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3153 of 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN BHIKHUBHAI VYAS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is agreed by learned counsel for the parties that this matter is covered by judgment of this Court in State of Gujarat and Others v. PWD Employees Union and Others - 2013 (12) SCC 417.

Accordingly this appeal is disposed of in terms of the said judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,  
APRIL 19, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3153 of 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN BHIKHUBHAI VYAS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaikriti S. Jadeja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)